
Participation of "SHAMS" Center in Media Interviews During the Year 2010 
  

Date Day Subject  Media Agency No. 
17.1.2010 Sunday housing rights in the international 

conventions 
Siraj Radio-
Hebron

1. 

8.4.2010 Thursday The strategic Plan for the youth 
sector 

Annajah Voice2. 

13.4.2010 Tuesday  Mitchell's visit to Palestine - the 
continuing closure 

Oman TV3. 

13.4.2010 Tuesday  House Demolitions 
in Jerusalem - the 
deportation orders- 
(penetration 
decision) 

Saudi Arabia 
satellite news 

  

4. 

13.4.2010 Tuesday  Israeli escalation in Gaza and 
the demolition of houses in 
Jerusalem 

Tunisian satellite 
  

5. 

21.4.2010 Wednesday Interview with the chief of Court 
Administration 

judicial Media 
Centre 

6. 

11.5.2010 Tuesday  Mechanisms for the application 
of the rule of law in Jenin 
governorate 

Palestine TV 
  

7. 

22.5.2010 Saturday  Relationship of NGOs with the 
Ministry of Interior and the 
services provided by the Ministry 
to citizens 

Watan TV 8. 

29.5.2010 Saturday  The relationship between civil 
society and the police 

Ajyal Radio9. 

30.5.2010 Sunday  goals of the security forums Palestine TV 10. 
30.5.2010 Sunday  Meeting on the workshop of 

promoting the rule of law forum 
in Ramallah 

Angham Radio11. 

28.6.2010 Tuesday  Strengthening the rule of law 
forum in the governorate of 
Nablus 

Palestine Radio12. 

1.6.2010 Tuesday  Israel's assault on freedom 
flotilla from the viewpoint of the 
international law 

Palestine TV 
  

13. 

27.6.2010 Sunday  Youth and migration Raya Radio14. 
28.6.2010 Tuesday Strengthening the rule of law 

forum in the governorate of 
Nablus 

Palestine TV 15. 

18.7.2010 Tuesday About the decision of the 
Supreme Court to accept the 
lawsuit on postponing the 
elections 

Watan TV16. 

8.9.2010 Monday  - The Israeli investigation 
committee on freedom flotilla.  
- Return to direct negotiations 
and associated risks.  
- Settlers attack on Palestinians.  

Oman TV17. 

22.9.2010 Wednesday  Mechanisms to promote good 
governance 

Jerusalem 
Educational TV

18. 

26.9.2010 Sunday  "SHAMS" center's programs and 
activities 

Palestine Radio19. 

3.10.2010 Sunday Israel and the direct negotiations Oman TV20. 
17.10.2010 Sunday Youth Initiatives   Watan TV21. 

  Combating Death Penalty  Watan TV22. 



17.10.2010 Sunday Death Penalty on the occasion of 
the World Day Against the Death 
Penalty 

Palestine News 
Network 

23. 

27.10.2010 Wednesday  Objective of the conference of" 
civilians and combatants" in the 
international humanitarian law 

Watan TV24. 

27.10.2010 Wednesday  Concept of "combatants and 
non-combatants " in the 
international humanitarian law 

Palestine TV25. 

13.11.2010 Saturday  Relationship of citizens with the 
civil and security establishments 

Ajyal Radio26. 

2.12.2010 Thursday  Events of the center on 
anniversary of the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights 
and the International Day of 
Defenders 

Farah Radio 27. 

3.12.2010 Friday  Events of the center on 
anniversary of the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights 
and the International Day of 
Defenders 

Palestine Radio28. 

5.12.2010 Sunday  Events of the center on 
anniversary of the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights 
and the International Day of 
Defenders 

Palestine Radio29. 

5.12.2010 Sunday  On the draft Palestinian Penal 
Code and the abolition of the 
death penalty 

Ajyal Radio30. 

5.12.2010 Sunday  About the participation of 
Palestinian civil defense teams 
in extinguishing fire of Mount 
Caramel in Haifa 

Amwaj Radio31. 

14.12.2010 Tuesday  About equal opportunities for 
people with special needs  

Jerusalem 
Educational TV

32. 

26.12.2010 Sunday Gaza and the Palestinian 
negotiation options 

Oman TV33. 

26.12.2010 Sunday About continuing to build 
settlements and the settlements 
obstacles 

Saudi Arabia TV34. 

26.12.2010 Sunday Israeli escalation in the Gaza 
Strip 

Al Mustakbal TV35. 

29.12.2010 Wednesday  Goal of the youth conference 
and the decision-making process 

Palestine TV36. 

30.12.2010 Thursday  Interview on "SHAMS" Center 
activities 

Meshwar Radio 37. 

  

  

  

  
  
  


